
PORT EVERGLADES TARIFF NO. 12 
 
 

Item No. 1120−Overtime charges for use of facilities. 
 
Issue No. 12 
 
Effective Date:  October 1, 2017 
 

Transit sheds and cruise terminals, provided during hours other than recognized 
working hours, will be charged at a rate of ninety-two dollars and seventy cents ($92.70) 
per hour, or fraction thereof.  Charges are for the account of the franchised steamship 
agent or vessel representative, stevedore, or cargo handler requesting the service.  The 
charge applicable to cruise vessels providing daily cruise service is twenty-six dollars 
and fifty cents ($26.50) per hour.  All such use is subject to a four (4) hour billing 
minimum. 
 

Requests to have transit sheds or cruise terminals available during other than 
recognized working hours must be made not less than four (4) hours prior to the time  
needed. 
 

There will be a charge for electricity within each transit shed and cruise terminal 
of twenty-four dollars and ninety-five cents ($24.95) per hour, or fraction thereof, 
between the hours of 5:00 p.m. and 8:00 a.m. during Eastern Standard Time.  During 
Daylight Savings Time, the surcharge will apply between the hours of 6:00 p.m. and 
7:00 a.m. 

 
The Port Everglades Administration Building Auditorium and Conference Room 

301, provided for use by Port users during hours other than recognized working hours, 
will be charged at a rate of twenty-five ($25.00) per hour, or fraction thereof.  There is 
no minimum use period, and billing will be based upon the actual time used.  If special 
requirements for audiovisual or other specialty items are requested, those will be 
charged over and above these rates as determined by Port staff.  Should the services of 
a Port staff person be needed during the use of the facility, charges will be in 
accordance with Tariff Item No. 1110. 


